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SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

COUNSEL/ENDORSEMENT SLIP

COURT FILE NO.: CV-23-00703933-00CL DATE: September 28, 2023

NO. ON LIST: 5

TITLE OF PROCEEDING:
BEFORE: JUSTICE PENNY

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party:

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info
Herbert Law hlaw(@mathewsdinsdale.com
Chris Besant cbesant@GRLLP.com

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party:
Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info

Jonathan Yantzi
Michael Mazzuca
Erik Axell
Michael Mazzuca
Michael Farace
Tiffany Sun

jyantzi@airdberlis.com
michael@rousseaumazzuca.com
eaxell@goodmans.ca
michael@rousseaumazzuca.com
michael.farace@devrylaw.ca
tsun@osler.com

For Other, Self-Represented:

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info
Joseph Latham jlatham@goodmans.ca
Ken Pearl, Observer kpearl@fullerllp.com
Bryan A. Tannenbaum Monitor bryan.tannenbaum(@rsmcanada.com




Arif Dhanani Monitor Arif.chanani@rsmcanada.com

Demetrios Yiokaris jharnum@kmlaw.ca

Natasha Macparland nmacparland@dwpv.com

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE PENNY:

[1] The Union’s holdback issue is close to resolution but more time is required. This matter is adjourned to
October 5, 2023 at 10:00 AM. Parties shall continue to exert their energies to a consensual resolution of
this issue.

[2] The parties advised they wish to move the sale approval motion date out from the currently scheduled
October 5. That motion, and certain related matters, shall take place before me on October 18, 2023 at
10:00 AM (3 hours).

[3] Monitor’s counsel shall keep me up to date on progress of those matters currently under negotiation (LRO
and holdback issues).
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Penny J.



